FORMAD 1l

FORMAD 11

V2.
Assembly Manual


http://formdt1.com

FORMAD TI

Side Panel x2

C13-C14 Inlet Cable

Case Feet

Top/Bottom Panel x2

c— c— c— c—
— — — c—

Fan Bracket x2

(Cr—
C——

AlO Bracket x2

SFX PSU Bracket

ILImENTI e © © ¢ ¢ o @

Rear Panel

Top Strut

Side Strut x2

Shift 10 Bracket

G

PCle Riser Bar
-_—

Front Panel

%

\V/

~
=

Long/Short GPU Bracket

IO Cover x2

Power Button

LR TR “

PCle 4.0 Riser Cable



http://formdt1.com

FORMAD 1l

CAUTION: do NOT
overtighten the screws.

x4

M3 Thumbscrew
(THUMB-6)

X3

M3 Standoff
(STANDOFF-5)

&

x12

M3 Flat Head Screw
(M3-4)

X1, x3

M3 Standoff
(STANDOFF-6, for motherboard only)

o

X16

M3 Countersunk Scew
(CSM3-5)

M3 Standoff
(STANDOFF-10)

X11

M3 Countersunk Screw
(CSM3-8)

M3 Standoff
(STANDOFF-20)


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T 't ' 8

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-8 x 4

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-5x 1

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-5 x 1
CSM3-8 x 2

STANDOFF-10 x 2
STNADOFF-20 x 1

* Standoffs used here
varies with the spacing
allocated for the GPU

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TTV2.1

Fasteners:
M3-4 x 3

STANDOFF-6 x 4

FormDT1.com



http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-5x 4

FormDT1.com



http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-5 x 2

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD Ti

TTV2.1

—& —li 9 lwl ‘ ‘e ‘%'Eq!ji‘i"u'q‘!w{'wuvwl-':wi"'ﬁ i*‘-'l“-"j{“'i"i‘.’i}‘j‘.“‘“ ‘Q‘Wﬁjﬂ \l i s g
T A |
_— | _
: k 1‘!,-, k gll |r
|
|
Fasteners: | - - _:
L\ (-f-)
| | N
M3-4 x 4 i< - f
#6-32 x 4 |
* #6-32 used for the -'A"J o o
power supply installation ?}J.,? | ’i;’:.‘ j“»i \ﬁ
is not included o | \
S A R

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TTV2.1

Fasteners:

M3-4 x 2

FormDT1.com

=l lmliwlmisi | Sl a5 16 L]
:—.“..1:..“.}1 s !3_'.!5 ;t';y'.%.. 5 £ _\‘.-r._“-;“.\.‘.‘.,..

Helelalelalelclalalelelal=1a
alelelalalalaly 1 At

B isisislelele
| e an o ! B
bl et BRSO e T Ry
ple- R e )=
— slelslzlshrlslels):
| | Pl & & e v
e s e e e L S e

3

MRARARARRRARRA RN

11


http://formdt1.com

-
0
) -
o
Q
w

o
=
-

12

Fasteners

M3-4 x 2

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD Ti

TTV2.1

R

=
| |[ |
l w
il
I

it

]

Fasteners: \

M3-4 x 1
CSM3-8 x 2

i
\ ‘\
pvul

|
il

|
i
L

\“ |
ol

@ |
e

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

Motherboard and GPU
side to optimize for

FORMD T

T1 V2.1
system cooling and

Adujst the spacing
compatibility.

between the

14

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

CSM3-5x 4
CSM3-8 x 2

FormDT1.com

¥ ¥

-_\l\\‘-

A N W
fff\ff
¢ / I / e, A ‘/ u

HMHM‘WHH W% b #MMM\MWMH

HAH‘A ‘I\I\ II\\I‘\‘I\

LJ hﬁﬁ(«.dHhAhhhﬁh,—.whwhdbﬁwhwﬁﬁﬁdﬁhﬂ

e b it

15


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

Fasteners:

FAN M5 x 8

* FAN M5 used for the
fan installation is not
included

FormDT1.com

| {

16


http://formdt1.com

FORMAD TI

TTV2.1

=

cCcDoooo oo o oo oo oooeoeooeoeooeeoe s <=

Fasteners: ¢
oo oo oo oo oo oo oo

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
)
0
)
)
)

)
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0
00
D0000000000000000

CSM3-5x 4

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TTV2.1

18

FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMD T

TT V2.1

19

—

F|
CLSeC

2020262020202 0%20%0%0%0%0%0%20%20%0%0%0%020%0 %0220 %2020 %0 % ® 0e0e®e®
2252020200800 e0202020202020989298080202820202020202020202050 02820209
2202028288086 2e2028208086252585808086258586862626252585852625858 eo%mo

©a®®
$0296%6
egegegegelelegegoge2eg080808080808eS0SeSeSeSeSeSeSeSeSeS050
&
626262626562626862626262626262626262626262626202626 20 e2e2e
R R T e I e e R e R
eSedeS
S¢

@N@NMWMMNWwwmwwwmmmwmmmmmwmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm®©®mmm®

wmemmmwmmwmwmmmmmmmmmMMWNWNNWNMMMQMQG Mmoo

eSe8e0e e 0000000008080 2000 002080808080 20008
2505062

C
o a d
’] J . et L
< ofele o2080208¢ 2020 2026208628020 20202020202802020, >, SE oLo8eSe,
oleleeeleleloleIee2eD 20002080 CeCeCe20002eL020202020202020202062020202020202020,
203020 2B &0 4 26 oSe8e8 5345} 282 S0808508080
33 SRR S S S S S S S S S et T e
<) eRele2e2e2e2626! <) 2620268622020 2026862026202026 oS80S0 e86808eS88 S,
C 220202e2e2e202626 (Spte=t) oS08e808e208e3e868e2080808c8c8eS8c808S08eSeSe, <
ololcleleleteSelelelelele oSelelele SeloleleleleloSelo oColololelolelelo
202080802080 8080808e80203 Se2eSeSaSeteDe! Se2e283e2e2e3e2e2e363e SeSeSe8¢ 3
efelefeadeleteofeafeefeadeefedatetalateleSededodedadeedesSadedeSaSeSedaSaSeloSeSaSeSase
olelele2eelele3e o2028e3elele2e2e2e2e2e8e2e8c2028e2080808e20! S8o8e2cSeSegoSoScSoSoSoSe
= 52 SLOLOLELoLELCeCeLelS SS9, <, SPS LS L
202520 20202020202020202020282 o2e2e2s! 25268 = Co2e26202020202626268: SSS
o2e202e2e2e02e2028e8e2a802c¢ S2e2e28e2e2e86 (S=ts] S o oL0Le80802080208080 O6L0,
S [SPetepetattoptapedorteletet=tos=te} OS020 202026202020 2620 2620802080208 20S0808026862086 S oSS
2022080208520 85308030802c808008080888080808280808588858002800808062808282582828982898259528
oReo2eRe2eSeeeeSoRaRe3eZo2c2o3e8e202e20203e8080302eS080808080808e080268080S0808e8080S
Segeleeleselo8e30808e8080808e30505030808080808030808e308050808080808080808050380805080508
O-0,05,0,0,0,0,0,0,050,050,05050505050505050580505050080580505805805058080080808000505050505050,
2080202 c2080208c202e020802080802080280802808080280280802808028086280802808020808080808080802080202
S262626 520208628 O202038020302c 2808020203020 30202620262020202020380208cS02c308S
o®e®e®e®e®e®e®e® e o e’ CeCOCeCeCoCoCPoCeCeCeCoCeCoCoCoCoCeCeCeCeCeCoCeCeCeeCe oo s

-

n

Fasteners
THUMB-6 x4
FormDT1.com


http://formdt1.com

FORMAD TI

TTV2.1

FormDT1.com

Brought to you by the FORMD Team.

20


http://formdt1.com

